(i) If the net fair market value of the endowment care fund as of the end of the immediately preceding fiscal year, as of
the last trading day, is less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), the annual compensation of the trustee shall
not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500).

(ii) If the net fair market value of the endowment care fund as of the end of the immediately preceding fiscal year, as of
the last trading day, is five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) or more, the annual compensation of the trustee shall
not exceed: